

\206

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.25-27 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1308-1310 OF 2009

SHRI 5 NAVTANPURI DD.K.MANDIR TRUST & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL BHAGVANJI JOBANPUTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Jain,Adv.  
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.  
  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has handed over a copy of the reply to I.A. Nos.25-27. Respondent No.4 seeks time to file reply to the said applications for withdrawal of appeals. Three weeks' time is granted to respondent No.4 for filing the reply. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER