

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 25-27

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1308-1310 OF 2009

SHRI 5 NAVTANPURI DHAM KHIJDA
MANDIR TRUST & ORS. ... APPLICANTS/APPELLANTS

VERSUS

ANIL BHAGVANJI JOBANPUTRA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants has filed Interlocutory applications for withdrawal of these civil appeals.

Interlocutory Applications are allowed. The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn. However, this shall not in any way prejudice the rights of respondent No. 4, namely, Shri Giriraj Developers, who, we have been told, has filed a separate special leave petition.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

New Delhi;
March 31, 2014

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. Nos. 25-27 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1308-1310 OF 2009

SHRI 5 NAVTANPURI DHAM KHIJDA
MANDIR TRUST & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
ANIL BHAGVANJI JOBANPUTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.
Ms. Subhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Dilip Mamtara, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants has filed Interlocutory applications for withdrawal of these civil appeals.

Interlocutory Applications are allowed.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn. However, this shall not in any way prejudice the rights of respondent No. 4, namely, Shri Giriraj Developers, who, we have been told, has filed a separate special leave petition.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)